

No. 03/E/NL/1/2011

NEWSLETTER #3 14 January 2011

PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk Sets Up 2 New Subsidiaries For Expansion In Offshore Sector

PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk (WINS) has set up 2 subsidiaries to facilitate our expansion in the offshore sector.

PT WIN Offshore is a 99.5% subsidiary of WINS with the balance owned by PT Wintermar. Following the signed Agreement to set Joint Venture (JV) with Lanpan Pte Ltd as published on Newsletter#2, WINS set up PT WINPAN Offshore, is 51% owned by WINS and 49% owned by Singapore company Lanpan Pte Ltd, and will own and operate the first Indonesian flagged 330ft heavy load ballastable tank barge, which will be engaged in the transportation of offshore structures such as platforms, jackets, top sides and pipelines for the construction of offshore platforms.

By setting 2 (two) new companies the management of WINS is optimistic to increase WINS activity as the offshore support vessel in the energy sector in Indonesia and is committed to maintain and expand our market leadership in the offshore support vessel industry in Indonesia.

For further information, please contact: Ms Pek Swan Lavanto

Investor Relations
PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk
Tel (62-21) 530 5201 Ext 401

Email: investor_relations@wintermar.com

DISCLAIMER

Certain statements made in this publication involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those projected. Certain statements relating to business and operations of PT Wintemar Offshore Marine Tbk and Subsidiaries (the Company) are based on management's expectations, estimates and projections. These statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. Certain statements are based upon assumptions as to future events that may not prove to be accurate. Therefore, actual outcomes and results may differ materially from what is expressed or forecasted in such statements. The Company makes no commitment, and disclaims any duty, to update or revise any of these statements. This publication is for informational purposes only and is not intended as a solicitation or offering of securities in any jurisdiction. The information contained in this publication is not intended to qualify, supplement or amend information disclosed under corporate and securities legislation of any jurisdiction applicable to the Company and should not be relied upon for the purpose of making investment decisions concerning any securities of the Company

www.wintermar.com